FORM PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR TRADEMAR	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Integrated Chemical Maintenance Solutions LLC     Entity: Iimited liability company of Georgia     Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?     □ Yes	Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name:Amrep, Inc.  Address:990 Industrial Park Drive  Marietta, GA 30062
Assignment	Entity:
4. Application or Registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  75/812,922	B: Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,511,059 2,525,817 2,507,870
Additional numbers	attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Please send the recorded assignment back	Total number of trademark applications and registrations involved:
by e-mail to pmcbride@schiffhardin.com or by fax to 312/258-5700 to the attention of: Peggy L. McBride, Trademark Paralegal Schiff Hardin & Waite P.O. Box 06079 Chicago, IL 60606-0079	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Ref. No(s).: 30155-0002	JSE THIS SPACE
original document.  Jeanette S. Zimmer Name of Person Signing  Mail documents to be recorded and required cover sheet Info By Fax Commissioner of Box	October 3, 2003 Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet and attached documents: _4  primation to: (c: 703/306-5995 f Patents and Trademarks Assignments gton, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS,

## AND

## <u>UNITED STATES REGISTRATIONS</u> AND PENDING APPLICATIONS FOR REGISTRATION THEREOF

WHEREAS, Integrated Chemical Maintenance Solutions LLC, a limited liability corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Georgia, having a place of business at 981 Industrial Park Drive, Marietta, Georgia 30062 ("ASSIGNOR"), acquired, adopted, and used, and thereby owns, all rights, title, and interests in and to the trademarks and United States registrations thereof, and United States applications for registration thereof, identified in Exhibit A attached hereto and by this reference incorporated herein (the "Marks," "Registrations," and "Applications," respectively), along with any goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to an agreement by and between ASSIGNOR and Amrep, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 990 Industrial Park Drive, Marietta, Georgia 30062 on October 24, 2001, ASSIGNOR has agreed to assign to ASSIGNEE, or its designee, its entire rights, title, and interests in and to the Marks, Registrations, and Applications, along with any goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, in order to effectuate ASSIGNOR's assignment of its entire rights, title and interests in and to the Marks, Registrations and Applications and the goodwill associated therewith, to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR is executing this instrument of assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, convey, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, its full and entire rights, title, and interests in and to the Assigned Rights identified in Exhibit A, and the goodwill associated therewith, the same to vest in ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees that ASSIGNEE shall have the right to record this instrument of assignment in the United States Trademark Office so as to establish ASSIGNEE as owner of record of the Assigned Rights in the United States.

ASSIGNOR further agrees, at the request of ASSIGNEE and without charge or cost to ASSIGNEE (other than reimbursement of out-of-pocket expenses which are reasonably incurred), to: (i) execute and have executed any and all other documents of any kind whatsoever, and to provide any information that is in ASSIGNOR's possession or under its control that may be reasonably required to carry out the terms and intent of this Assignment; and (ii) fully cooperate with ASSIGNEE, as reasonably required, to enable ASSIGNEE to duly record this instrument of assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office so that ASSIGNEE's ownership of the Assigned Rights is duly made of record in the United States.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002726 FRAME: 0330 Dated: 8-5-02. 2002

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this instrument to be executed on the date indicated below.

INTEGRATED CHEMICAL MAINTENANCE

SOLUTIONS LLC

Bv:

Vame: \_\_\_\_

Title: CHAIRMAN

## SCHEDULE A

United States Trademark Applications and Registration			
Mark	Appln. No. / Appln. Date	Reg. No./ Reg. No.	Status
I-CHÉM	75/811,541 09/27/99	2,511,059 11/20/01	Registered
I-CHEM & DESIGN	75/812,923 09/27/99	2,525,817 01/01/02	Registered
ICMS	75/812,924 09/27/99	2,507,870 11/13/01	Registered
ICMS INTEGRATED CHEMICAL MAINTENANCE SOLUTIONS & DESIGN	75/812,922 09/27/99		Pending

TRADEMARK REEL: 002726 FRAME: 0332